

Order No.1.dated 19.02.21.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

All three accused persons namely Prasenjit Bhakat, Bishwajit Bhakat and Smt. Bijaya Bhakat @ Bhagat on court bail are present. Ld. P.P. In-charge as well Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons are present today.

Ld. P.P. In-charge opens the prosecution case. After hearing both sides and going through the materials on record a prima facie charge u/s 498A/34,304B/34 alternatively u/s 302/34 I.P.C and section 4 of D.P Act is found to have been established against the accused persons.

Accordingly formal charge is framed U/sec.498A/34,304B/34 alternatively u/s 302/34 I.P.C and section 4 of D.P Act, the contents of which is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they individually pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Following dates are now fixed for Trial :-

<u>Date.</u>	<u>C/S Witnesses Nos.</u>
26.07.2021	1, 2
27.07.2021	3, 4
28.07.2021	5, 6
29.07.2021	7, 8
30.07.2021	9, 10.

Issue summons accordingly.

The accused persons on bail are directed to be present on the date fixed before the court.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J., 1st Court, Jhargram

A.D.J., 1st Court, Jhargram