

Order No. 02
26.7.21

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All the accused persons are found absent today without steps.

However today the judicial sitting of this court is not held on account of the Establishment Order No. 35 dt. 15.7.21 passed by ld. District Judge, Jhargram. As there is no likelihood of the matter being taken up on the further date fixed in this evidence schedule on account of the above order of Ld. District Judge, the instant evidence schedule is hereby cancelled. Record need not be put up on the date fixed. Following dates are now fixed for Trial.

<u>Date.</u>	<u>C/S Witnesses Nos.</u>
13.12.2021	1, 2
14.12.2021	3, 4
15.12.2021	5, 6
16.12.2021	7, 8
17.12.2021	9, 10

Issue summons accordingly.

To 08.12.2021 for appearance and evidence.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.