

**Order No.04**

**14.12.21.**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons, one accused person namely Presenjit Bhakat on court bail is present today by filing hazira. Other two accused persons on court bail are absent today and one petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C praying for allowing them to be represented through their Ld. Advocate.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C is allowed on consent on condition that the accused petitioners shall not dispute their identity.

No witness is present today.

For ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To date (15.12.21) for appearance and evidence.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.