

**Order No. 08**

**18.04.22.**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons on court bail, two accused persons, namely, Prasenjit Bhakat and Bijaya Bhakat are present by filing hazira and other one accused persons namely Biswajit Bhakat on court bail is absent today and filing one petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C praying for allowing them to be represented through their Ld. Advocate.

No witness is present today.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C is allowed.

Today is the last date of this evidence schedule, let a fresh date be fixed for evidence.

Fix 05.09.2022 for evidence of C.S.W. No.1 and 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.