

Order No. 09
05.09.22.

J.O Code:- WB1427 CNR No. WB WM06-000520-2018

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons on court bail, accused No.1, is present by filing hazira and other two accused persons on court bail are absent today and filing one petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C praying for allowing them to be represented through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present today.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C is allowed on consent and condition that the accused petitioner shall not dispute his identity. Now the case record is taken up for hearing.

Ld. P.P. In-charge is present with one witness, namely, Shyam Sundar Bhakat who has been examined in chief in part as P.W. 1.

In course of examination of P.W. 1, his signature upon the written complaint dt. 07.03.2017 is marked as Exbt.P-1/P.W.1, his signature upon the formal FIR is marked as Exbt.P-2/P.W.1, his signature upon the Nil seizure list dt. 07.03.2017 is marked as Exbt.P-3/P.W.1, his signature upon the another seizure list dt. 08.03.2017 is marked as Exbt.P-4/P.W.1, his signature upon another Nil seizure list dt. 09.03.2017 is marked as Exbt.P-5/P.W.1, his signature of P.W.1 upon the another Nil seizure list dt. 10.03.2017 is marked as Exbt.P-6/P.W.1, his signature on the seizure list dt. 11.03.2017 is marked as Exbt.P-7/P.W.1, his signature on the zimmanama dt. 11.03.2017 is marked as Exbt.P-8/P.W.1 and the statement P.W. 1 recorded under Section 164 Cr.P.C. is marked as Exbt.P-9/P.W.1.

At this stage Ld.P.P. in-charge files a petition praying for deferring the examination-in-chief on the ground of non-production of the alamat today before this court.

Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed on consent.

Fix 09.11.2022 for appearance and further evidence of P.W. 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.