

**S.Tr. 4 (2) 21**

**Order No. 10.**  
**09.11.2022.**

J.O Code:- WB1427 CNR No. WB WM06-000520-2018

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of P.W.1.

Out of three accused persons on court bail, one accused person, namely, Prasenjit Bhakat is present by filing hazira and other two accused persons on court bail are absent today and filing one petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C praying for allowing them to be represented through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present today.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C is allowed on consent and condition that the accused petitioners shall not dispute their identity.

No witness is present today.

For ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.02.2023 for appearance and further evidence of P.W.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

**Dict. & Cort. by me.**

**A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram**

**A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.**