

S.Tr. 4 (2) 2021

CNR No. WB WM06-000520-2018 (Reg. No.219/2018)

J.O Code:- WB 00695

Order No. 12
06.05.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1 (P.W. 1) 2,3.

Out of two accused persons on Court bail two accused persons are present today, other one accused person namely Biswajit Bhakat is absent today by filing one petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed on consent and condition that accused person shall not dispute his identity.

Two witness namely Shyam Sundar Bhakat and Sudip Kr. Bhaskata are present today but returned without examination.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix- **14.08.2023** for evidence of C.S.W. 1 (P.W. 1) 2,3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram, in-charge

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram,in-charge.