

**S.Tr. 4 (2) 2021**

CNR No. WB WM06-000520-2018 (Reg. No.219/2018)

**Present. Sri Jimut Bahan Biswas ,A.S.J 1<sup>st</sup> Court,Jhargram,**

J.O Code:- WB 00669

**Order No. 15**  
**26.02.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1 (P.W. 1) 2,3.

Out of three accused persons on Court bail two accused persons namely Prasenjit Bhakat and Bijaya Bhakat are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence counsel files one petition intimation this court that the accused namely Biswajit Bhakat expired.

**Call for D/R of the accused namely Biswajit Bhakat s/o Jagadish Ch. Bhakat of Vill Sardiha P.O. Chingurkosa, Jhargram**

**Fix 02.04.2024 for appearance and D/R of Biswajit Bhakat.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram